COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 2013

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
430565
43065
43080
43160
45020
45100
45105
45116
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46125
46260
46267
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
46310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46745
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
48040
49920
43040

Sheriff's Alarm Fees
Fines Sheriff
Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines

Administrative Adjucation Gourt Fines

Parking Fines Sheriff

DUl Fines Sheriff

All Other Salary Reimbursemenis
Sherifi Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff 1ST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SS8A Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk
Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marineg Unit Fines

Foreclosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration
Violent Offenders Against Youth

Electronic Monitoring System Service

Arrestee’s Medical Cost Fund
All Cther Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

Interest

Telephone Commissicn
Transfers from other Fund

Transportation Safety Hig-Traffic Fees

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF LAKE )

1, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just and frue,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

Tacre Con )

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

1211M12-713113

$2,660.00
$456,075.70
$43,828.48
$880.00
$4,361.00
$42,016.65
$132,534.50
$9,945.25
$6,794.38
$0.00
$242,040.39
$22,400.00
$5,201.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,395,761.83
$53,928.00
$82,211.27
$11,554.00
$2,850.00
$0.00
$134,754.00
$177,824 .44
$93,568.50
$47,806.87
$39,838.45
$1,169,025.00
$4,782.00
$17,248.98
$2,449.20
$80.00
$122,686.75
$14,140.83
$2,195.81
$2,176.00
$3,326 .47
$174,148.07
$0.00
$8,675.00

$5,529,758.82

$5,629,758.82

Aug-13

$25.00
$67.761.27
$7.540.00
$900.00
$985.00
$4.916.62
$2,751.64
$0.00
$760.38
$59,808.70
$77.775.98
$4,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$302,646.00
$6,384.00
$9,882.90
$0.00
$585.00
$360.00
$38,280.00
$21,002.00
$11,101.00
$6,194.00
$4,763.44
$1236,400.00
$987.00
$2,430.00
$941.50
$0.00
$17,784.00
$2,018.71
$2,463.47
$176.00
$270.85
$16,312.01
$0.00
$6,970.25

$815,174.72

$815.174.72

Signed and sworn before me cn this 5ih day of September, 2013

$750.00
$530,644.03
$49,846.58
$460.00
$2,721.00
$48,027.90
$138,128.56
$10,088.40
$6,500.00
$54,806.04
$307.493.27
$29,000.00
$4,102.00
$0.00
$8,867.25
$2,527,754.58
$61,665.00
$66,293.27
$8,627.00
$7,475.16
$90.00
$242,805.00
$206,142.94
$81,657.00
$59,374.22
$26,243.26
$1,306,000.00
$3,761.00
$14,655.47
$3,091.00
$110.00
$143,985.00
$18,461.59
$4,548.78
$2,336.00
$2,784.40
$213,821.01
$6,250.00
§0.00

$6,219,366.71

$6,219,366.71

1211/11-8131112  1211/12-8/31/13

$2,675.00
$523,836.97
$51,368.48
$1.780.00
$5,346.00
$46,933.27
$135,286.14
$9,945.25
$7.554.76
$59,808.70
$319,816.37
$26,400.00
$5,201.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,698,407.83
$60,312.00
$92,004.17
$11,554.00
$3,435.00
$360.00
$173,034.00
$198,826.44
$104,669.50
$54,000.87
$44,601.89
$1,305,425.00
$5,769.00
$19,678.98
$3,390.70
$80.00
$140,470.75
$16,157.54
$4,659.28
$2,352.00
$3,597.32
$190,460.08
$0.00
$15,645.25

$6,344,933.54

$6,344,933.54

%MYH“A A TU?//(’ [

N/I,lary Signature and Stamp

"DFRCIAL SEAL

REBECCA A, TIEDJE
NGTARY PLBLIC. STATE OF £LINOIS
MY COMLUSSION EXPIRES 07-29-15




