COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 2013

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		12/1/12-7/31/13	Aug-13	12/1/11-8/31/12	12/1/12-8/31/13
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$2,650.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$2,675.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$456,075.70	\$67,761.27	\$530,644.03	\$523,836.97
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$43,828.48	\$7,540.00	\$49,846.58	\$51,368.48
43065	Administrative Adjucation Court Fines	\$880.00	\$900.00	\$460.00	\$1,780.00
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$4,361.00	\$985.00	\$2,721.00	\$5,346.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$42,016.65	\$4,916.62	\$48,027.90	\$46,933.27
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$132,534.50	\$2,751.64	\$138,128.56	\$135,286.14
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$9,945.25	\$0.00	\$10,088.40	\$9,945.25
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$6,794.38	\$760.38	\$6,500.00	\$7,554.76
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$0.00	\$59,808.70	\$54,806.04	\$59,808.70
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$242,040.39	\$77,775.98	\$307,493.27	\$319,816.37
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$22,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$26,400.00
45330	Grants Other	\$5,201.00	\$0.00	\$4,102.00	\$5,201.00
45334	Grants-Federal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,867.25	\$0.00
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$2,395,761.83	\$302,646.00	\$2,527,754.58	\$2,698,407.83
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$53,928.00	\$6,384.00	\$61,665.00	\$60,312.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$82,211.27	\$9,882.90	\$86,293.27	\$92,094.17
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$11,554.00	\$0.00	\$8,627.00	\$11,554.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$2,850.00	\$585.00	\$7,475.16	\$3,435.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$134,754.00	\$38,280.00	\$242,805.00	\$173,034.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$177,824.44	\$21,002.00	\$206,142.94	\$198,826.44
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$93,568.50	\$11,101.00	\$81,657.00	\$104,669.50
46310	Foreign Service	\$47,806.87	\$6,194.00	\$59,374.22	\$54,000.87
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$39,838.45	\$4,763.44	\$26,243.26	\$44,601.89
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$1,169,025.00	\$136,400.00	\$1,306,000.00	\$1,305,425.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$4,782.00	\$987.00	\$3,761.00	\$5,769.00
46420	Copy Charges	\$17,248.98	\$2,430.00	\$14,655.47	\$19,678.98
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$2,449.20	\$941.50	\$3,091.00	\$3,390.70
46745	Violent Offenders Against Youth	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$80.00
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$122,686.75	\$17,784.00	\$143,985.00	\$140,470.75
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$14,140.83	\$2,016.71	\$18,461.59	\$16,157.54
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$2,195.81	\$2,463.47	\$4,548.78	\$4,659.28
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$2,176.00	\$176.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,352.00
48010	Interest	\$3,326.47	\$270.85	\$2,784.40	\$3,597.32
48040	Telephone Commission	\$174,148.07	\$16,312.01	\$213,821.01	\$190,460.08
49920	Transfers from other Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00
43040	Transportation Safety Hig-Traffic Fees	\$8,675.00	\$6,970.25	\$0.00	\$15,645.25
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$5,529,758.82	\$815,174.72	\$6,219,366.71	\$6,344,933.54
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$5,529,758.82	\$815,174.72	\$6,219,366.71	\$6,344,933.54

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and swom before me on this 5th day of September, 2013

I, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that

the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

"OFFICIAL SEAL" REBECCA A, TIEDJE NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-29-15